Numerous thematic data layers were created to illustrate the spatial 

information of essential EC of societal, political, and legal importance 
(Fig. 12), such as “distance from civil/military aviation areas”. The 

national territorial waters of Greece (PEC.1) are also illustrated in each 
thematic map.

A total of two-hundred sixteen (216) socially acceptable, politically 
and legally feasible, sites with a combined surface area of 25,637.702 
km2 were determined as eligible for OWP installation in Greece 
(Fig. 13). The proposed marine areas were identified by synthesizing the 
thematic data layers related to PEC.1–PEC.3, and SEC.1–SEC.11